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The  Board  of  County  Commissioners,  Brown  County,  Ohio,  met  in special  session  this  29th day  of  June  2018  with  the

following  members  present:  Barry  L. Woodruff,  President  Tony  Applegate,  Member,  Daryll  R. Gray,  Member

IN THE  MATTER  OF  BID  OPENING  - BROWN  COUNTY  JAIL  EXPANSION  PROJECT

A bid opening  was  held  this  day  in the  office  of  the  Board  of  Commissioners  at 10:00  a.m.  For  Brown  County  Detention

Center  Expansion;  the  following  4 bids  were  received:

General  Contractors

Endeavor  Construction

Graybach,  LLC

WAIGC

Venture  One  Construction

Base  Bid

$3,378,000

$3,689,000

$3,515,000

$3,645,000

Alt.  GI

$53,000

$53,450

$51,100

$24,000

Alt.  G2

$ 85,000
$ 84,750
$ 81 ,000
$105,000

Alt  G3

$24,000

$23,145

$22,100

$28,000

In attendance:  Dave  Stone,  TSHD,  Sheriff  Ellis,  BCSO,  Chief  Deputy  Hodges,  BCSO,Ben  Alien,  WAICG,  Nick  Schroder,

Venture  One  Construction,  Brian  E3., Endeavor  Construction,  Kelly  Johnson,  Graybach.  Bids  were  read  aloud,  will  be

reviewed  further  and  awarded  at a later  date.  Bid Opening  declared  over  at 10:38  a.m.

With  no further  business  before  the  Board  this  29th  day  of  June,  2018.

Approval:  July  2, 2018

June  29,  2018
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